

\232  
SLP(Crl.)No. 278 OF 2000

ITEM No.36

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 278/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/1999 in CRLA 207/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SANTANU MISHRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail )  
( With Office Report )  
With

SLP(Crl.)No. 4627/2000,SLP(Crl.)No. 4628-4629/2000,SLP(Crl.)No. 4630/2000

Date : 12/02/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED Q  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr.Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Ms.Pareena Swarup,Adv.

Mr.Manoj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Leave is granted. Applications for bail may be  
renewed after one year. The appeals may be expedited.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master