

F

Crl.A.No. 189 OF 2001
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM NO.109 COURT NO.07 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.189 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

SANTANU MISHRA ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR ... RESPONDENT(S)

(With Office Report)

With Crl.A. No.1900/2001, Crl.A. Nos.191-192/2001, Crl.A. No.193/2001
(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date: 23/07/2002. This/These matter(s) were called on for hearing today.@@
AAAAAAAAAA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv. for
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing in support of the Criminal Appeal Nos. 191-192/2001 that the first appellant - Parshuram Mishra was granted parole for a period of four weeks on 7.5.2002. He further stated that even after the expiry of the parole he has not surrendered and is absconding.

..2/-

Learned counsel states that he will try to

get the appellant - Parshuram Mishra surrendered within a period of three weeks and prays for an adjournment of the matter on that ground. Adjourned for three weeks.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)	(Jasbir Singh) @@
AA	
Court Master	Court Master