

È

CrI.A.No. 189 OF 2001  
ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SEC -IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.189 OF 2001@@  
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

Santanu Mishra

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Bihar

Respondent(s)

( With office report)

WITH

CrI.A.No.190/2001 (With office report)  
CrI.A.No.191-192/2001, CrI.A.No.193/2001  
(With appl. for bail and with office report)

DATE : 13-08-2002: These matters were called on for hearing today.@@  
BB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s): Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Saket Singh, Adv. for  
Nr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Not today.  
CrI.A.Nos.191-192/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC  
The appeal of Parshuram Mishra stands dismissed in  
terms of the signed order. The appeal of Mr. Baudi Mishra  
shall continue.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan) (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

~

.PA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.191 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Parshuram Mishra

Appellant(s)

versus

State of Bihar

Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Since the appellant Parshuram Mishra has not surrendered till date after the period of parole being over and inspite of several opportunities, we are, therefore, not inclined to entertain the appeal. The appeal, therefore, fails and is dismissed.

.SP1

.....J.  
(U.C. BANERJEE)

.....J.  
(B.N. AGRAWAL)

New Delhi,  
August 13, 2002